# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793093

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| MenoLabs, LLC |          | 11/08/2022     | Limited Liability Company:<br>ARIZONA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Amyris Clean Beauty, Inc.     |  |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5885 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE 100 |  |  |  |
| City:           | EMERYVILLE                    |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                    |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94608                         |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE         |  |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                    |  |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 6714342  |                              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6599210  | GODDESS GLOW BEAUTY COLLAGEN |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6599216  |                              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6577827  | HAPPY FIBER                  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6599177  |                              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6103708  | MENOCHILL                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6103706  | MENOFIT                      |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6477605  |                              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6103704  | MENOGLOW                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6477598  |                              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6103707  | MENOGUARD                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6149323  | MENOLABS                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6103709  | MENOLIFE                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6834623  | WELL RESTED BY MENOLABS      |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6714298  |                              |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 97165117 | WELL RESTED                  |  |  |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102252645

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0917 900756270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-450-0761
Email: ip@amyris.com
Correspondent Name: C. Gray Hagemann

Address Line 1: 5885 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: C/O AMYRIS, INC.

Address Line 4: Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Gray Hagemann
SIGNATURE: /C. Gray Hagemann/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2022-11-02 MenoLabs Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-11-02 MenoLabs Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=2022-11-02 MenoLabs Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0918

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MenoLabs, LLC**, an Arizona limited liability company, and having its principal place of business at 1101 N. Wilmot Road, Suite 249, Tucson, AZ 85712 ("Assignor"), owns all the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and all foreign applications and registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Amyris Clean Beauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and having its principal place of business at 5885 Hollis Street, Suite 100, Emeryville, CA 94608 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all common law rights associated therewith, the applications and registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringement of the Marks.

| MENOLABS, LLC         |  |
|-----------------------|--|
| By:                   |  |
| Name: Danielle Jacobs |  |
| Title:                |  |
| Date: 11/8/2022       |  |

# **SCHEDULE A**

| TRADEMARK                                 | COUNTRY   | REG. NO.      | REG.<br>DATE | SERIAL NO.    | FILING<br>DATE |
|---|---|---------------|--------------|---------------|----------------|
| DIM (Logo)                                | US  | 6714342       | 4/26/2022    | 90/366,121    | 12/8/2020      |
| GODDESS GLOW<br>BEAUTY<br>COLLAGEN        | US  | 6599210       | 12/21/2021   | 90/394,455    | 12/18/2020     |
| GODDESS GLOW<br>BEAUTY<br>COLLAGEN (Logo) | US  | 6599216       | 12/21/2021   | 90/398,746    | 12/21/2020     |
| HAPPY FIBER                               | US  | 6577827       | 11/30/2021   | 90/189,559    | 9/17/2020      |
| HAPPY FIBER (Logo)                        | US  | 6599177       | 12/21/2021   | 90/352,195    | 12/01/2020     |
| MENOCHILL                                 | US  | 6103708       | 7/14/2020    | 88/648,188    | 10/9/2019      |
| MENOFIT                                   | WIPO (Australia, Canada, China, EU, UK, India, Mexico, New Zealand) | IR1534848     | 5/6/2020     | n/a           | n/a            |
| MENOFIT                                   | UK  | UK00801534848 | 10/29/2020   | UK00801534848 | 5/6/2020       |
| MENOFIT                                   | US  | 6103706       | 7/14/2020    | 88/648,114    | 10/9/2019      |
| MENOFIT (Logo)                            | US  | 6477605       | 9/7/2021     | 90/352,152    | 12/1/2020      |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0920

| TRADEMARK                         | COUNTRY   | REG. NO.  | REG.      | SERIAL NO. | FILING    |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|                                   |   |           | DATE      |            | DATE      |
| MENOGLOW                          | US  | 6103704   | 7/14/2020 | 88/648,068 | 10/9/2012 |
| MENOGLOW (Logo)                   | US  | 6477598   | 9/7/2021  | 90/352,076 | 12/1/2020 |
| MENOGUARD                         | US  | 6103707   | 7/14/2020 | 88/648,165 | 10/9/2019 |
| MENOLABS                          | US  | 6149323   | 9/8/2020  | 88/648,011 | 10/9/2019 |
| MENOLIFE                          | US  | 6103709   | 7/14/2020 | 88/648,220 | 10/9/2019 |
| WELL RESTED                       | WIPO (Australia, Canada, China, UK, India, Mexico, New Zealand, EU) | IR1670696 | 6/9/2022  | n/a        | n/a       |
| WELL RESTED                       | Italy   | TBD       | TBD       | TBD        | TBD       |
| WELL RESTED                       | US  |           |           | 97/165,117 | 12/9/2021 |
| WELL RESTED BY<br>MENOLABS        | US  | 6834623   | 8/30/2022 | 90/189,589 | 9/17/2020 |
| WELL RESTED BY<br>MENOLABS (Logo) | US  | 6714298   | 4/26/2022 | 90/352,230 | 12/1/2020 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 03/09/2023**